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JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
RESHAH GHAR COLONY. BAKSHI NAGAR. JAMMU 1 80001

website:http://jkpsc,nic,in Jammu: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530
V@gmail.com Srirngar; Of %231 2629 (f) 2312631email:j

Subject: Conduct of Medical Examination of candidates who have qualified
J&K Civil Services (Judicial) Examination, 2023.

Notice
Dated:08.04.2024

In continuation to Notification No. PSC/Exam/2024/04 dated: 03.04.2024 the

candidates listed in Annexure-II, who wish to appear for Medical Examination at GMC,
Jammu shall report to Principal Government Medical College, Jammu on 12.04.2024 at
09:30 AM.

Further, the candidates shall bring 10 passport size photographs for carrying out

necessary investigations. The candidates will have to pay a fee, as prescribed, before
Medical examination.

The schedule for Medical Examination, to be conducted at Government Medical

College, Sdnagar shall be notified separately.

(Bashir Ahmad D
Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission

No: PSC/Exam/KCS(J)/2023 Dated: 08.04.2024
Copy to the:-
1. Principal, Government Medical College Jammu.
2. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the

Hon’ble Chairman.
3. PA to Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission.
4. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.
5. Notice Board /Main file/Office file.
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APPENDIX "B"

REGULATIONS FOR THE MEDICAL EXAMINATION OF CANDIDATES FOR

ADMISSION TO THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR CIVIL SERVICE (JUDICIAL)

These regulations are intended merely for the guidance of Medical Board and not
meant to restrict their discretion in any way.

1. To be passed medically fit for admission to the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service (Judicial) a
candidate must be in good mental and bodily health and free from any physical defect likely
to interfere with the efficient performance of his duties and member of the service.

The following conditions will be observed in connection with the test for acuteness of vision.

VISION OF CANDIDATE

2.

(a) No candidate will be accepted whose vision is less than

Better eye Worse eye
v=6/6 Reads 6 v-6/12 Reads 1

Spectacles will be allowed for either upto plus 5 (D or minus 5) D provided that there
are no morbid changes in the funds.

In myopia if there is a posterior stamphyloma the spectacles must not exceed 2.5 D
in either eye.

In case of astigmatism the combined lenses must not exceed 5 Diopters and there
should be no funds changes.

Squint or any other morbid condition of the eyes of the lids of either eye liable to the
risk of aggravation or recurrence will cause the rejection of the candidate.

Each eye must have a full field of vision as tested by hand movement.

Any defect in colour vision will be noted but will not cause rejection of the candidate.

In case of doubt of serious abnormality the opinion of the opthalmic specialist will be
obtained .

No candidate will be accepted whose standard of vision does not come upto the
specified requirements without the use of constant glasses.

The urine (passed in presence of the Examiner) should be examined and the result recorded.

The following additional points should be observed:-

(a) That the candidate’s hearing in each ear is good and that there is no sign of disease
of the ear;

That his speech is without impediment;

That his teeth are in good order and that he is provided with dentures where
necessary for effective mastication (well filled teeth will be considered as sound);

(b)

(C)

(d)

(a)

(b)

(C)

(d)

3.

4.

(b)

(C)



(d) That his chest is well formed and his chest expansion sufficient and that his heart
and lungs are sound;

(e)

(f)

(g)

That there is no evidence of abdominal diseases;

That he is not ruptured;

That he does not suffer from phdrocela a severe degree of varicocele varicose voins
or pile.

(h)

(i)

a)

(k)

(1)

That his limbs, hands and feet are well formed and development that there is free
and perfect motion of all his joints;

That he does not suffer from any inverterate skin;

That there is no congenial malformation or defect;

That he does not bear traces of acte or chronic disease pointing to an imparity
constitution;

That he bears marks of efficient vaccinations and evidence or revaccination within the
last 12 months.

When any defect is found it must be noted in the certificate and the medical examination

should state his opinion whether or not it is likely to interfere with the efficient performance of the

duties which will be required of the candidate. If the condition is remediable by operation it should be

stated

The following intimation is made for the guidance of the Medical Examiner:-

(1) In the medical examination of the candidates Medical Officers are specially required

to use tact and judgement and to take proper precaution to secure privacy with the

object of removing any objection which may be made by individual to stripping.

(2) Should a candidate object to the exposure of his person for detection of

haemorrhoids, veneral diseases, hernia and disease of the testicles; scrotum and

rectum the candidate must if this examinations in his case is in the opinion of the

board necessary be rejected.

(3) The opinion of the board accepting or rejecting a candidate is final and cannot be

questioned on any ground. The board is debarred from disclosing to any candidate

permanently unfit the reasons for his rejection. In these cases their opinion and

report is to be treated as strictly confidential and for the information of Government

only. Where however, the Board detects temporary defects amenable to treatment

the candidate may be so informed in order that he may have the defect remedied

and present himself for re-examination.



(4)

(5)

No person will be deemed qualified for admission to the service unless he satisfies

the Government that he has no disease constitutional affection or bodily informity

unfitting him or likely to unfit him for that service.

It should be understood that the question of fitness involves the future as well as

present and the main object of medical examination is to secure continuous effective

service and in the case of candidates for permanent appointment to prevent early

pension or payment in case of premature death. It is at the same time to be noted

that the question is one of the likelihood of continuous, of effective service and that

the rejection of candidate need not be advised on account of the presence of a defect

which is only a small proportion of cases is found to interfere with continuous

effective service.



The candidate must make the statement required below prior to his medical

examination and must sign the declaration appended thereto. His attention is specially

directed to the warning contained in the note below:-

(1)

(2)

(3)

State your name in full

State your age and birth place

(a) Have you ever had smallpox in intermittent or any other fever, enlargement of
glands, spitting of blood, asthma, inflammation of lungs, heart disease, fainting
attacks, rehumatism or appendicitation.

(b) Any other disease or accident requiring confinement to bed and medical or
surgical treatment, or

(a) Have you ever been rejected by a Medical Board or a duty constituted Medical
Authority.

(4)

(5)

(6)

When were you last vaccinated ?

Have you or any of your nearer relations been effected with consumption scorefuls,
gout, asthma, fits epilepsy or insanity ?

Have you suffered from any or nervousness due to over work or any other cause.

(7) Furnish the following particulars concerning your family.

I II III IV

Father’s age, if
livingand state
of health .

Father’s age at death Number of brothers
and cause of death living, their ages and

state of health.

Number of living
brothers dead,
their ages and
cause of death.

V VI VII VIII

Mother's age if
living and state
of health .

Mother’s age at death Number of sisters
and cause of death living their ages and

state of health.

Number of
sisters dead,
their ages and
cause of death.

I declare all the above answers to be to the best of my belief, true and correct and
accept the finding of the Board as final.

Candidate's signature



Medical Examiner’s Report

Question Answer Remarks

1.

2.

Has the declaration of the preceding
page been signed by the candidate?

Is there any evidence of malformation
congenital or acquired?

3.

4.

Is he free from scars and has he the full
use of all limbs?

Are there any indications of a decided
cashetic or diathetic state of constitution?

5. Are there any signs of disease of the
nervous system?

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Is the hearing good? is there any sign
of disease of the ears?

Has the candidate been vaccinated
within the last 12 months?

What is the candidate’s vision? R.E.V.

with glass reads L.E.V with glasses.
Spectacles, if any, R.E.L.E.
Is the candidate free from stamrner
or other serious defect of speech?

Are there any signs of disease of the
bones, joints or parts connected
therewith?

11.

12.

13.

14.

Is there any important affection of
the skin?

(a) Are the heart and arteries healthy?
(b) Blood pressure- Systolic/Diastolic?

Has the candidate’s haemonhoids,
vericoele or other affection of veins?

Is there any sign of disease of the
digestive organs?

15.

16.

17.

Are there any signs of disease of the
respiratory organs?
Is the candidate free from rapture?

Is there any indication of disease of
the genial organs?



18. Is the Urine free from
(1) Albumen (2) Sugar 1.

2

Is the urine otherwise normal?

19. Is there anything in the health of the
candidate likely to render him unfit
for the efficient discharge of his duties
in the service for which he is a candidate?

20. Do you consider the candidate in all
respects qualified for the efficient and
continuous discharge of his duties in
the service for which he is a candidate?

Height without shoes, Girth of chest
(full inspiration).

Weight

Dated

President

Member

Member

NOTE 1:- The candidate will be held responsible for the accuracy of the above statement. By willfully
suppressing any information he will incur the risk of losing the appointment and if appointed of
forfeiting all claims to superannuation allowance or gratuity.



JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Subject: Result of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Judicial) Examination
2023- deployment of candidates for Medical Examination thereof.

Notification No.: PSC/Exam/2024/64
Dated: 03.04.2024

Whereas, the Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs, vide
letter No. Law-JUD/88/2021-10 dated 26.08.2023, referred 69 posts of Civil
Judge (Junior Division), to the J&K Public Service Commission for being filled up

through the Competitive Examination; and,

Whereas, these posts were advertised by the Commission vide Notification
No. 35-PSC(DR-P) of 2023 dated 27.08.2023; and,

Whereas, J&K Civil Services (Judicial) [Preliminary] Exainination-2023,
was conducted on 08.10.2023 in which 3266 candidates appeared in full; and,

//
Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission, a total of 1162

candidates were declared to have qualified for the Mains Examination vide
Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/64 dated 13.10.2023; and,

Whereas, J&K Civil Services (Judicial) [Mains] Examination-2023 was
conducted from 08.11.2023 to 20.11.2023; and,

Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission, 208 candidates were
declared to have qualified for interview vide Notification No.

PSC/Exam/S/2024/01 dated 06.03.2024; and,

Whereas, the viva-voce of these candidates was conducted w.e.f

19.03.2024 to 03.04.2024 at JKPSC Office, Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar,

Jammu; and,

Whereas, one candidate bearing Roll No.9100666 was not interviewed as

the candidate failed to produce the EWS certificate. As a consequence, the
candidate bearing Roll No.9101362, being next in order of merit, was called for

interview under the said category;and,

Whereas, the Commission in its meeting held on 03.04.2024, decided to
declare the result of the candidates who appeared in the interview by notifying
their aggregate marks while publishing a list of the candidates to be summoned
for Medical Examination in accordance with the relevant rules.

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the provisions contained in Jammu and
Kashmir Civil Services (Judicial) Recruitment Rules, 1967 read with SRO No. 5
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dated 04.01.1968 and SRO 254 of 2017 dated 20.06.2017, J&K Public Service

Commission (Conduct of Examination) Rules 2022 and J&K Reservation Rules,
2005 (SRO 294) :

ii)

Note:

1.

2.

3.

No: PSC/KCS(1)/2023/
Copy to the:-
1. Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs, Civil

Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
2. Director, Information & Public Relation, Department of Information & Public Relation, J&K

Govt„ Jammu/Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in the leading local
dailies ofSrinagar/Jammu.

3. Principal Government Medical College Jammu/Srinagar with the request to conduct the
Medical Examination of the candidates mentioned in Annexure-II to this notification.

4. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar for publication of notification in the
extra ordinary issue of Govt. Gazette. He is requested to provide 10 copies of the above
notification immediately upon its publication,

5. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the
Hon’b}e Chairman.

6. Private Secretary to Member for information of , Hon’ble Member.
7. PA to Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission
8. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.

Page 2 of 11

The result of candidates, who appeared in the viva-voce (interview)
of J&K Civil Services (Judicial) Examination-2023, is hereby notified as

per Annexure-I to this noti6cation.

Consequent upon (i) above, 69 candidates as per Annexure-II of this
notification, on the basis of their aggregate merit in the written
examination and viva-voce (interview), have qualified for Medical
Examination and are directed to report to the respective Medical
Boards constituted/or to be constituted in Government Medical
College Jammu & Srinagar for conduct of their Medical Examination as

per proforma, in accordance with rules on the subject. The Medical
Board, date and venue shall be notified separately.

The candidates recommended for medical examination will have to

pay a fee as prescribed, before Medical check-up.

Mere calling a candidate for Medical Examination shall not confer any right
on him/her to be recommended for selection.

Detailed marks cards shall be available on the website of the Commission

after completion of the examination process and after forwarding the
select list to the Government for making appointments.

The lists notified as Annexure-1 & II to this notification are provisional and
subject to the outcome of the writ
Competent Court of jurisdiction.

J&K Public Service Commission
Dated: 03.04.2024



Annexure-II

./

S.No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29

30

31

32
33

34

35

Annexure-11 to Notification No. PSC/Exam/2024/bq dated: 03 .04.2024

List of 69 candidates called for Medical Examination for
f&K Civil Services (]udicial) Examination, 2023,

(By order of Merit)

Ron No.

9100730

9101121

9102228

9102469

9103698

9102900

9103277

9101449

9103209

9102461

9102136

9102026

9100627

1

91025B

9103391

9 1 03337–

9102573

O

9102373

9101828

9102812

9103581

9101028

9100754

910341 7

9 1 03040

9101557

9103140

9100126

9100324

9100254

9101413

1

9102412

Name of the Candidate
TASNEEM KAWOOS

MUFTI NAHIDA

SANAH BADYAL

SHAVIKA GUPTA

SlllVAnm
RABYIA SNOBER GULZAR

SONALI SHARMA

NAZIA HASSAN

ISt IA JERATI{

KANGNA GUPT–A

AKASH DEE)

AAST IIA ilim
AARIZmV ,

ARSHAD AaZM m

PRASIIANT KUMAR

ARUSI il SIIUKLA

RISHABH KOUSHAL

RITIKA JAMWAL

JASPREET KAUR

SAMREEN TIBB

ALISHA BHAGAT

KRITIKA SETHI

AKASH DEEP SINGH

RR

YOUNISm
MEGIINA M(mI

VIREN MAGOTn/

USMAN KHURSHID

BHAWANA KESAR

AMA

MAIIOOR

AIMAN AMIN

IRAM iRTIZA

ROOPSI

WAQ4R AHMED

Category
OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

RBA/OM

OM

OM

aM

OM

aM

OM

OM

aM

OM

OM

EWS/OM

OM

OM

OM

SC/OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

OM

sc/Obi
OM

OM

OM

RBA

SC

RBA

Marks

628.00

606.50

604.50

598.00

596.50

594.00

593,50

589.50

588.50

588.00

585.50

580.50

579.50

575.50

573,00

571m
571.00

57mo

568.56

568.00

564.00

563.00

559.50

558.00

557.50

557.00

555,00

550.50

550.00

549.50

547.50

543.00

536,50

536.50

5 13.50

Page 10 of 11



36
37
38

39

40

41

42
43

44
45

46
47

48
49

50
51

52

53

54

55
56

57
58

59

60
61

62

63

64

65

66
67
68

69

9103441

9102563

9102476

9102280

9102316

9102334

9102452

9103582

9103266

9101106

m a

9102994

9101325

9102384

9102074

9102983

9102251

9102883

9102058

910201 7

9100430

9101 982

9102783

9101864

9101575

9102325

9 1 03542

9102295

9 IOI 729

9102129

9100278

9102958

9103559

91 02077

VIKAS BHARDWAJ

AKANKSHA BHAGAT

SHEERAZ AKHTER MALIK

ABRAR AHMED NAWAZ QURESHI

RAVIN DER SINGH

AMANDEEP SINGH

HIMANSHOO ATRI

SHIVANI ATTRI

BHARTI SLATHIA

MANSOOR AHMAD MIR

AASTJK VERMA

,4/Ay

NISSAR UL HAQ KHAN

liINA PARVEEN GONEY

SAIQA SHARIEF KHAN

VARUN KUMAR

mY KATARIA

ANDLEEB SINGH

ZIRGIIAM HAMID

MANZAR MUNEER

MEHAK MEHBOOB

ASHUTQSH SHARMA

FAZAL UL HAQ

ANURAG KHAJURIA

RAHILA RASHID

mWAR KESAR

AMBIR KHAN

SADIQ ALI WAZIR

AJAY KUMAR SAREEN

DEEPSHIKHA

MOONIS WAllID

MYAM KUMAR

DEEPIKA SHARMA

SYED TAYOUB BUKHARI

ALC

SC

PSP

PSP

RBA

ALC

SC

SC

EWS

RBA

SLC

SC

RBA

ST(LEH)

RBA

SC

SLC

PSP

ST

RBA

ST

£WS

ST

ILC
ST

EWS

ST

I

EPPS

EWS

OM/PHC

EWS

OM/PNC

OM/PHC

(Bashir Ahmad'D\r) JKAS
Sebretar)

J&K public Service Commission

510.00

509.50

508.00

507.00

498.50

496.50

495.00

493.00

487.00

485.50

485.00

483.50

483.00

483.00

482.50

481.50

481.00

476.00

472.50

472.00

471.00

468.00

465.50

465.50

464.00

460.00

459.50

457.50

453.00

445.50

445.00

444.00

438.00

406.50
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