

JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU - 180001 website:http://jkpsc.nic.in email:jkpscsecretary@gmail.com Jammu: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530 Srinagar: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631

Subject: Conduct of Medical Examination of candidates who have qualified J&K Civil Services (Judicial) Examination, 2023.

Notice Dated:08.04.2024

In continuation to Notification No. PSC/Exam/2024/04 dated: 03.04.2024 the candidates listed in Annexure-II, who wish to appear for Medical Examination at GMC, Jammu shall report to Principal Government Medical College, Jammu on 12.04.2024 at 09:30 AM.

Further, the candidates shall bring 10 passport size photographs for carrying out necessary investigations. The candidates will have to pay a fee, as prescribed, before Medical examination.

The schedule for Medical Examination, to be conducted at Government Medical College, Srinagar shall be notified separately.

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS Secretary J&K Public Service Commission Dated: 08.04.2024

No: PSC/Exam/KCS(J)/2023 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal, Government Medical College Jammu.
- 2. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 3. PA to Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 4. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. Notice Board /Main file/Office file.

APPENDIX "B"

REGULATIONS FOR THE MEDICAL EXAMINATION OF CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION TO THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR CIVIL SERVICE (JUDICIAL)

These regulations are intended merely for the guidance of Medical Board and not meant to restrict their discretion in any way.

- 1. To be passed medically fit for admission to the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service (Judicial) a candidate must be in good mental and bodily health and free from any physical defect likely to interfere with the efficient performance of his duties and member of the service.
- 2. The following conditions will be observed in connection with the test for acuteness of vision.

VISION OF CANDIDATE

(a) No candidate will be accepted whose vision is less than

Better eyeWorse eyev=6/6 Reads 6v-6/12 Reads 1

Spectacles will be allowed for either upto plus 5 (D or minus 5) D provided that there are no morbid changes in the funds.

- (b) In myopia if there is a posterior stamphyloma the spectacles must not exceed 2.5 D in either eye.
- (c) In case of astigmatism the combined lenses must not exceed 5 Diopters and there should be no funds changes.
- (d) Squint or any other morbid condition of the eyes of the lids of either eye liable to the risk of aggravation or recurrence will cause the rejection of the candidate.
- (a) Each eye must have a full field of vision as tested by hand movement.
- (b) Any defect in colour vision will be noted but will not cause rejection of the candidate.
- (c) In case of doubt of serious abnormality the opinion of the opthalmic specialist will be obtained.
- (d) No candidate will be accepted whose standard of vision does not come upto the specified requirements without the use of constant glasses.
- 3. The urine (passed in presence of the Examiner) should be examined and the result recorded.
- 4. The following additional points should be observed:-
 - (a) That the candidate's hearing in each ear is good and that there is no sign of disease of the ear;
 - (b) That his speech is without impediment;
 - (c) That his teeth are in good order and that he is provided with dentures where necessary for effective mastication (well filled teeth will be considered as sound);

- (d) That his chest is well formed and his chest expansion sufficient and that his heart and lungs are sound;
- (e) That there is no evidence of abdominal diseases;
- (f) That he is not ruptured;
- (g) That he does not suffer from phdrocela a severe degree of varicocele varicose voins or pile.
- (h) That his limbs, hands and feet are well formed and development that there is free and perfect motion of all his joints;
- (i) That he does not suffer from any inverterate skin;
- (j) That there is no congenial malformation or defect;
- That he does not bear traces of acte or chronic disease pointing to an imparity constitution;
- (I) That he bears marks of efficient vaccinations and evidence or revaccination within the last 12 months.

When any defect is found it must be noted in the certificate and the medical examination should state his opinion whether or not it is likely to interfere with the efficient performance of the duties which will be required of the candidate. If the condition is remediable by operation it should be stated.

The following intimation is made for the guidance of the Medical Examiner:-

- (1) In the medical examination of the candidates Medical Officers are specially required to use tact and judgement and to take proper precaution to secure privacy with the object of removing any objection which may be made by individual to stripping.
- (2) Should a candidate object to the exposure of his person for detection of haemorrhoids, veneral diseases, hernia and disease of the testicles; scrotum and rectum the candidate must if this examinations in his case is in the opinion of the board necessary be rejected.
- (3) The opinion of the board accepting or rejecting a candidate is final and cannot be questioned on any ground. The board is debarred from disclosing to any candidate permanently unfit the reasons for his rejection. In these cases their opinion and report is to be treated as strictly confidential and for the information of Government only. Where however, the Board detects temporary defects amenable to treatment the candidate may be so informed in order that he may have the defect remedied and present himself for re-examination.

- (4) No person will be deemed qualified for admission to the service unless he satisfies the Government that he has no disease constitutional affection or bodily informity unfitting him or likely to unfit him for that service.
- (5) It should be understood that the question of fitness involves the future as well as present and the main object of medical examination is to secure continuous effective service and in the case of candidates for permanent appointment to prevent early pension or payment in case of premature death. It is at the same time to be noted that the question is one of the likelihood of continuous, of effective service and that the rejection of candidate need not be advised on account of the presence of a defect which is only a small proportion of cases is found to interfere with continuous effective service.

The candidate must make the statement required below prior to his medical examination and must sign the declaration appended thereto. His attention is specially directed to the warning contained in the note below:-

- (1) State your name in full
- (2) State your age and birth place
- (3) (a) Have you ever had smallpox in intermittent or any other fever, enlargement of glands, spitting of blood, asthma, inflammation of lungs, heart disease, fainting attacks, rehumatism or appendicitation.
 - (b) Any other disease or accident requiring confinement to bed and medical or surgical treatment, or
 - (a) Have you ever been rejected by a Medical Board or a duly constituted Medical Authority.
- (4) When were you last vaccinated ?
- (5) Have you or any of your nearer relations been effected with consumption scorefuls, gout, asthma, fits epilepsy or insanity ?
- (6) Have you suffered from any or nervousness due to over work or any other cause.

II	III	IV
Father's age at death and cause of death	Number of brothers living, their ages and state of health.	Number of living brothers dead, their ages and cause of death.
VI	VII	VIII
Mother's age at death and cause of death	Number of sisters living their ages and state of health.	Number of sisters dead, their ages and cause of death.
	Father's age at death and cause of death VI Mother's age at death	Father's age at death and cause of deathNumber of brothers living, their ages and state of health.VIVIVIVIIMother's age at death and cause of deathNumber of sisters living their ages and

(7) Furnish the following particulars concerning your family.

I declare all the above answers to be to the best of my belief, true and correct and accept the finding of the Board as final.

Candidate's signature

Medical Examiner's Report

Question

Answer

Remarks

- 1. Has the declaration of the preceding page been signed by the candidate?
- 2. Is there any evidence of malformation congenital or acquired?
- 3. Is he free from scars and has he the full use of all limbs?
- 4. Are there any indications of a decided cashetic or diathetic state of constitution?
- 5. Are there any signs of disease of the nervous system?
- 6. Is the hearing good? Is there any sign of disease of the ears?
- 7. Has the candidate been vaccinated within the last 12 months?
- 8. What is the candidate's vision? R.E.V. with glass reads L.E.V with glasses. Spectacles, if any, R.E.L.E.
- 9. Is the candidate free from stammer or other serious defect of speech?
- 10. Are there any signs of disease of the bones, joints or parts connected therewith?
- 11. Is there any important affection of the skin?
- 12. (a) Are the heart and arteries healthy?(b) Blood pressure- Systolic/Diastolic?
- 13. Has the candidate's haemonhoids, vericoele or other affection of veins?
- 14. Is there any sign of disease of the digestive organs?
- 15. Are there any signs of disease of the respiratory organs?
- 16. Is the candidate free from rapture?
- 17. Is there any indication of disease of the genial organs?

18. Is the Urine free from __________(1) Albumen (2) Sugar 1. 2.

Is the urine otherwise normal?

19. Is there anything in the health of the candidate likely to render him unfit for the efficient discharge of his duties in the service for which he is a candidate?

20. Do you consider the candidate in all respects qualified for the efficient and continuous discharge of his duties in the service for which he is a candidate?

Height without shoes, Girth of chest (full inspiration).

Weight President

Dated

Member

Member

NOTE 1:- The candidate will be held responsible for the accuracy of the above statement. By willfully suppressing any information he will incur the risk of losing the appointment and if appointed of forfeiting all claims to superannuation allowance or gratuity.



RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU - 180001 website:http://jkpsc.nic.in email:jkpscsecretary@gmail.com

Jammu: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530 Srinagar: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631

Subject: Result of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Judicial) Examination 2023- deployment of candidates for Medical Examination thereof.

Notification No.: PSC/Exam/2024/04 Dated: 03.04.2024

Whereas, the Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs, vide letter No. Law-JUD/88/2021-10 dated 26.08.2023, referred 69 posts of Civil Judge (Junior Division), to the J&K Public Service Commission for being filled up through the Competitive Examination; and,

Whereas, these posts were advertised by the Commission vide Notification No. 35-PSC(DR-P) of 2023 dated 27.08.2023; and,

Whereas, J&K Civil Services (Judicial) [Preliminary] Examination-2023, was conducted on **08.10.2023** in which **3266** candidates appeared in full; and,

Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission, a total of 1162 candidates were declared to have qualified for the Mains Examination vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/64 dated 13.10.2023; and,

Whereas, J&K Civil Services (Judicial) [Mains] Examination-2023 was conducted from 08.11.2023 to 20.11.2023; and,

Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission, 208 candidates were declared to have qualified for interview vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2024/01 dated 06.03.2024; and,

Whereas, the viva-voce of these candidates was conducted w.e.f 19.03.2024 to 03.04.2024 at JKPSC Office, Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu; and,

Whereas, one candidate bearing Roll No.9100666 was not interviewed as the candidate failed to produce the EWS certificate. As a consequence, the candidate bearing Roll No.9101362, being next in order of merit, was called for interview under the said category;and,

Whereas, the Commission in its meeting held on 03.04.2024, decided to declare the result of the candidates who appeared in the interview by notifying their aggregate marks while publishing a list of the candidates to be summoned for Medical Examination in accordance with the relevant rules.

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the provisions contained in Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Judicial) Recruitment Rules, 1967 read with SRO No. 5 dated 04.01.1968 and SRO 254 of 2017 dated 20.06.2017, J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examination) Rules 2022 and J&K Reservation Rules, 2005 (SRO 294):

- i) The result of candidates, who appeared in the viva-voce (interview) of J&K Civil Services (Judicial) Examination-2023, is hereby notified as per Annexure-I to this notification.
- ii) Consequent upon (i) above, 69 candidates as per Annexure-II of this notification, on the basis of their aggregate merit in the written examination and viva-voce (interview), have qualified for Medical Examination and are directed to report to the respective Medical Boards constituted/or to be constituted in Government Medical College Jammu & Srinagar for conduct of their Medical Examination as per proforma, in accordance with rules on the subject. The Medical Board, date and venue shall be notified separately.

The candidates recommended for medical examination will have to pay a fee as prescribed, before Medical check-up.

Note:

- 1. Mere calling a candidate for Medical Examination shall not confer any right on him/her to be recommended for selection.
- 2. Detailed marks cards shall be available on the website of the Commission after completion of the examination process and after forwarding the select list to the Government for making appointments.
- 3. The lists notified as Annexure-I & II to this notification are provisional and subject to the outcome of the writ petition(s), if any, pending before any Competent Court of jurisdiction.

Smlkud 03/04/24

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS Secretary J&K Public Service Commission Dated: 03.04.2024

No: PSC/KCS(J)/2023/ Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Director, Information & Public Relation, Department of Information & Public Relation, J&K Govt., Jammu/Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in the leading local dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Principal Government Medical College Jammu/Srinagar with the request to conduct the Medical Examination of the candidates mentioned in Annexure-II to this notification.
- 4. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar for publication of notification in the extra ordinary issue of Govt. Gazette. He is requested to provide 10 copies of the above notification immediately upon its publication.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 6. Private Secretary to Member for information of ______, Hon'ble Member.
- 7. PA to Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 8. In-charge website, J&K Public Service Commission.

Annexure-II

Annexure-II to Notification No. PSC/Exam/2024/04 dated: 03 .04.2024 List of 69 candidates called for Medical Examination for J&K Civil Services (Judicial) Examination, 2023, (By order of Merit)

S.No	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Category	Marks
1	9100730	TASNEEM KAWOOS	ОМ	628.00
2	9101121	MUFTI NAHIDA	ОМ	606.50
3	9102228	SANAH BADYAL	ОМ	604.50
4	9102469	SHAVIKA GUPTA	ОМ	598.00
5	9103698	SHIVALI SHARMA	ОМ	596.50
6	9102900	RABYIA SNOBER GULZAR	RBA/OM	594.00
7	9103277	SONALI SHARMA	ОМ	593.50
8	9101449	NAZIA HASSAN	ОМ	589.50
9	9103209	ISHA JERATH	ОМ	588.50
10	9102461	KANGNA GUPTA	ОМ	588.00
11	9102136	AKASH DEEP	ОМ	585.50
12	9102026	AASTHA SHARMA	ОМ	580.50
13	9100627	AARIZOO JAVAID RATHER	ОМ	579.50
14	9102378	ARSHAD AZIZ QURESHI	ОМ	575.50
15	9102595	PRASHANT KUMAR	ОМ	573.00
16	9103391	ARUSHI SHUKLA	ОМ	571.00
17	9103337	RISHABH KOUSHAL	EWS/OM	571.00
18	9102573	RITIKA JAMWAL	ОМ	571.00
19	9102858	JASPREET KAUR	ОМ	568.50
20	9102373	SAMREEN TIBB	ОМ	568.00
21	9101828	ALISHA BHAGAT	SC/OM	564.00
22	9102812	KRITIKA SETHI	ОМ	563.00
23	9103581	AKASH DEEP SINGH	ОМ	559.50
24	9101028	RAMEEN RASHID KHAN	ОМ	558.00
25	9100754	YOUNIS HAMID	ОМ	557.50
26	9103417	MEGHNA MOHAN	ОМ	557.00
27	9103040	VIREN MAGOTRA	ОМ	555.00
28	9101557	USMAN KHURSHID	ОМ	550.50
29	9103140	BHAWANA KESAR	SC/OM	550.00
30	9100126	AMAAN NISSAR	ОМ	549.50
31	9100324	MAHOOR	ОМ	547.50
32	9100254	AIMAN AMIN	ОМ	543.00
33	9101413	IRAM IRTIZA	RBA	536.50
34	9103548	ROOPSI	SC	536.50
35	9102412	WAQAR AHMED	RBA	513.50

36	9103441	VIKAS BHARDWAJ	ALC	510.00
37	9102563	AKANKSHA BHAGAT	SC	509.50
38	9102476	SHEERAZ AKHTER MALIK	PSP	508.00
39	9102280	ABRAR AHMED NAWAZ QURESHI	PSP	507.00
40	9102316	RAVINDER SINGH	RBA	498.50
41	9102334	AMANDEEP SINGH	ALC	496.50
42	9102452	HIMANSHOO ATRI	SC	495.00
43	9103582	SHIVANI ATTRI	SC	493.00
44	9103266	BHARTI SLATHIA	EWS	487.00
45	9101106	MANSOOR AHMAD MIR	RBA	485.50
46	9101990	AASTIK VERMA	SLC	485.00
47	9102994	AJAY	SC	483.50
48	9101325	NISSAR UL HAQ KHAN	RBA	483.00
49	9102384	HINA PARVEEN GONEY	ST(LEH)	483.00
50	9102074	SAIQA SHARIEF KHAN	RBA	482.50
51	9102983	VARUN KUMAR	SC	481.50
52	9102251	JYOTI KATARIA	SLC	481.00
53	9102883	ANDLEEB SINGH	PSP	476.00
54	9102058	ZIRGHAM HAMID	ST	472.50
55	9102017	MANZAR MUNEER	RBA	472.00
56	9100430	МЕНАК МЕНВООВ	ST	471.00
57	9101982	ASHUTOSH SHARMA	EWS	468.00
58	9102783	FAZAL UL HAQ	ST	465.50
59	9101864	ANURAG KHAJURIA	ALC	465.50
60	9101575	RAHILA RASHID	ST	464.00
61	9102325	HITESHWAR KESAR	EWS	460.00
62	9103542	AMBIR KHAN	ST	459.50
63	9102295	SADIQ ALI WAZIR	ST(KARGIL)	457.50
64	9101729	AJAY KUMAR SAREEN	EWS	453.00
65	9102129	DEEPSHIKHA	EWS	445.50
66	9100278	MOONIS WAHID	ОМ/РНС	445.00
67	9102958	SHYAM KUMAR	EWS	444.00
68	9103559	DEEPIKA SHARMA	ОМ/РНС	438.00
69	9102077	SYED TAYOUB BUKHARI	ОМ/РНС	406.50

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS Secretary J&K Public Service Commission